Range 5.35% – 10% 5.50% – 14.00% 7.25% – 13.00% 6.04% – 11.35% 5.35% – 14.00%

Weighted average 6.53% 7.33% 9.38% 8.82% 7.51%

Notes:

1.	 Yields based on rents receivable after deduction of head rents but gross of non-recoverables.

Sensitivity of measurement to variations
in the significant unobservable inputs

The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy of
the Group’s property portfolio, together with the impact of significant movements in these inputs on the fair value measurement,
are shown below:

Unobservable input Impact on fair value measurement of
significant increase in input

Impact on fair value measurement of
significant decrease in input

Passing rent Increase Decrease

Gross ERV Increase Decrease

Net initial yield Decrease Increase

Equivalent  yield Decrease Increase

There are interrelationships between the yields and rental values as they are partially determined by market rate conditions.

105

The sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant inputs per class of investment property are shown below:

Estimated movement in fair value of
investment properties at 31 March 2024

Industrial Retail Office Other All sectors

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Increase in ERV by 5% 10,122 2,788 2,726 183 15,819

Decrease in ERV by 5% (10,101)‌‌ (2,603)‌‌ (2,720)‌‌ (189)‌‌ (15,613)‌‌

Increase in net initial yield by 0.25% (8,886)‌‌ (2,950)‌‌ (1,828)‌‌ (604)‌‌ (14,268)‌‌

Decrease in net initial yield by 0.25% 9,773 3,209 2,367 645 15,994

Estimated movement in fair value of
investment properties at 31 March 2023

Industrial Retail Office Other All sectors

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Increase in ERV by 5% 9,852 3,280 3,039 161 16,332

Decrease in ERV by 5% (9,764)‌‌ (3,018)‌‌ (5,195)‌‌ (161)‌‌ (18,138)‌‌

Increase in net initial yield by 0.25% (8,774)‌‌ (3,119)‌‌ (2,263)‌‌ (627)‌‌ (14,783)‌‌

Decrease in net initial yield by 0.25% 9,678 3,374 2,717 673 16,442

11. Investment in joint ventures

CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 MARCH 2022 83,700

Valuation loss on joint venture (11,513)‌‌

CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 MARCH 2023 72,187

Purchase of further units in City Tower Unit Trust 187

Purchase of further units in Store Unit Trust 50

Valuation loss on joint venture (5,058)‌‌

CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 MARCH 2024 67,366

Summarised joint venture financial information not
adjusted for the Group’s share – City Tower Unit Trust
�

Notes: 31/03/2024 31/03/2023

 £000 £000

Investment property 117,600 136,100

Other assets 1,069 3,779

Total liabilities1 (2,524)‌‌ (2,070)‌‌

Revenues for the year 10,182 9,025

Total comprehensive rental income 5,814 7,570

Net asset value attributable to the Group 29,036 34,452

Total comprehensive income attributable to the Group 1,454 1,893

106 Schroder Real Estate Investment Trust Limited Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements

Overview Strategic Report Governance Report Financial Statements Other information (unaudited)

Summarised joint venture financial information not
adjusted for the Group’s share – Store Street Unit Trust

Notes: 31/03/2024 31/03/2023

 £000 £000

Investment properties 76,750 75,550

Other assets  404  446

Total liabilities1 (494)‌‌ (527)‌‌

Revenues for the year 3,870 3,700

Total comprehensive rental income 3,206 3,242

Net asset value attributable to the Group 38,330 37,735

Total comprehensive income attributable to the Group 1,603 1,621